- 10

11

12

13

14

15

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE, 2015 H i B i N O i

STATE OF HAWAII

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

FIRST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue
general obligation bonds in the sum of $18,988,215 or so much
thereof as may be necessary, and the same sum or so much thereof
as may be necessary 1s appropriated for fiscal yea; 2015-2016
for the purpose of financing capital improvement projects for

the first representative district, as follows:

1. To be expended by the department of education:
A, Haahec school, Hawaili

Construction of a sidewalk

~along Haaheo road that leads

to the school.
Plans 3 5,000
Design 5,000
Construction 50,000

Total funding ‘ 8 60,000

HB 15-0789-2.doc 1

SN ERMVATAIRER



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Page 2

H.B. NO. 1426

Paauilo schocol, Hawaiil
Constructicon of a sidewalk
along Hauola road that leads

to the school.

Plans s 7,000
Design 7,000
Construction ' 75,000

Total funding
Paauilo school; Hawaii
Replace lower grade
playground equipment.
Total funding
Hilo high schocl, Hawaii
Auditorium renovation.
Plans S 100,000
Design 400,000

Total funding

HB 15-0789-2.doc

TG

R ERTARILEE

S 89,000

S 150,000

S 500,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

- H.B. NO. 426

E. Honokaa elementary school, Hawaiil
New playground for upper
elementary grades by
replacing existing equipment
with salt wind damage and
refurbishing under-five

accessibility facilities for

kindergarten.
Total funding S 250,000
F. Honokaa high school, Hawaii

Construction of bleachers.

Construction S 1,000,000
Total funding S 1,000,000
G. Honokaa high school, Hawaii

Bathroom restoration.

Plans S 500,000
Design ' , 500,000
Construction 1,000,000
Total funding S 2,000,000

HB 15-0789-2.doc 3

TR AR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

- H.B. NO. 1426

2. To be expended by the University of Hawaii:

North Hawaii education and
research center, Hawaii nursging
and culinary building.

Plans $

Degign

7,000

70,000

Construction 6,923,000

Total fundiﬁg

3. To be expended by the Hawaii health systems

corporation:
Hale Hoola Hamakua, Hawaili
elder day care and
Alzheimer's patient unit.
Plans $
Design
Construction
Total funding
4. To be expended by the county of Hawaii:
A, Mamane street,. Honokaa, Hawaiil
Plans, design, and construction

for intersection improvements and

HB 15-0789-2.doc

AR A

5,000

5,000

50,000

$

$

7,000,000

60,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

H.B. NO. |42b

sidewalk construction on Lehua

street to Plumerla street.

Plans S 50,
Design 50,
Construction S00,

Total funding
B. Hakalau community center, Hawail

Safety improvements and

renovations.
Plans 3 2,
Design A - 2,
Construction 50,

Total funding
C. Laupahoehoe point access road,
Hawaii

Road safety improvements.

Plans S 200,
Degign 200,
Construction 3,600,

Total funding

HB 15-0789-2.doc

TATREEE RN

000

000

000

500

500

000

000

000

000

$

$

$

1,000,000

55,000

4,000,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

" HB.NO. 426

D. Waiakea Penisula, Hawaii
Master planning.
© Total funding S 2,000,000
E. Laupahoehoe community public
charter school, Hawaii

Photovoltaic systems.

Plans S 30,000
Design 30,000
Construction 514,215
Total funding 3 574,215
F. Laupahoehoe community public

charter school, Hawaii swimming

pool renovation.

Plans S 2,500
Degign 2,500
Construction 45,000
Total funding S 50,000
G. Paauilo slaughterhouse and

rendering plant, Hawaii

HB 15-0789-2.doc s

AR AF A ATk




10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

- H.B. NO. 1426

Design and construction for
building renovations and

infrastructure improvements.

Design $ $§1,000
Construction 199,000
Total funding S 200,000

SECTION 2. The appropriation made for the capital
improvement projects authorized by this Act shall not lapse at
the end of the fiscal year for which the appropriation is made;
provided that all moneys from the appropriation that are
unencumbered as of June 30, 2018, shall lapse as of that date.

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective
capital improvement projects set forth in section 1 shall be
expended by the designated expending agency for the purposes of
this Act.

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2015.

INTRODUCED BY:

JAN 2 9 2015

HB 15-0789-2.doc 7

UGG A



H.B. NO. 1420

- Report Title:

CIP; lst Representative District

Description: i

Authorizes the issuance of general obligation bonds and
appropriates funds for capital improvement projects in the 1st
representative district. '

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legisiation or evidence of legislative intent.

HB 15-0789-2.doc

ARG RN



