

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE FIRST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue
2	general obligation bonds in the sum of \$18,988,215 or so much
3	thereof as may be necessary, and the same sum or so much thereof
4	as may be necessary is appropriated for fiscal year 2015-2016
5	for the purpose of financing capital improvement projects for
6	the first representative district, as follows:
7	1. To be expended by the department of education:
8	A. Haaheo school, Hawaii
9	Construction of a sidewalk
10	along Haaheo road that leads
11	to the school.
12	Plans \$ 5,000
13	Design 5,000
14	Construction 50,000
15	Total funding \$ 60,000

1	В.	Paauilo school, Hawaii		
2		Construction of a sidewalk		
3		along Hauola road that leads		
4		to the school.		
5		Plans	\$ 7,000	
6		Design	7,000	
7		Construction	75,000	
8		Total funding		\$ 89,000
9	C.	Paauilo school, Hawaii		
10		Replace lower grade		
11		playground equipment.		
12		Total funding		\$ 150,000
13	D.	Hilo high school, Hawaii		,
14		Auditorium renovation.		
15		Plans \$	100,000	
16		Design	400,000	
17		Total funding		\$ 500,000

1	Ε.	Honokaa elementary school, Hawaii		
2		New playground for upper		
3		elementary grades by		
4		replacing existing equipment		
5		with salt wind damage and		
6		refurbishing under-five		
7		accessibility facilities for		
8		kindergarten.		
9		Total funding		\$ 250,000
10	F.	Honokaa high school, Hawaii		
11		Construction of bleachers.		
12	•	Construction \$ 1,0	000,000	
13		Total funding		\$ 1,000,000
14	G.	Honokaa high school, Hawaii		
15		Bathroom restoration.		
16		Plans \$	500,000	
17		Design	500,000	
18		Construction 1,6	000,000	
19		Total funding		\$ 2,000,000

1	2.	To be expended by the University	y of Hawaii:			
2	North Hawaii education and					
3		research center, Hawaii nu	rsing			
4		and culinary building.				
5		Plans	\$ 7,000			
6		Design	70,000			
7		Construction	6,923,000		,	
8		Total funding		\$	7,000,000	
9	3.	To be expended by the Hawaii he	alth systems			
10		corporation:				
11		Hale Hoola Hamakua, Hawaii				
12		elder day care and				
13		Alzheimer's patient unit.				
14		Plans	\$ 5,000			
15		Design	5,000			
16		Construction	50,000			
17		Total funding			\$ 60,000	
18	4.	To be expended by the county of	Hawaii:			
19		A. Mamane street, Honokaa, Ha	waii			
20		Plans, design, and constru	ction			
21		for intersection improvement	nts and			

•					
1		sidewalk construction on 3	Lehua		
2		street to Plumeria street			
3		Plans	\$	50,000	
4		Design		50,000	
5		Construction		900,000	•
6		Total funding			\$ 1,000,000
7	В.	Hakalau community center,	Hawai	i	
8		Safety improvements and			
9		renovations.			
10		Plans	\$	2,500	
11		Design	-	2,500	
12		Construction		50,000	
13		Total funding			\$ 55,000
14	C.	Laupahoehoe point access :	road,		
15	•	Hawaii			
16		Road safety improvements.			
17		Plans	\$	200,000	
18		Design		200,000	
19		Construction		3,600,000	
20		Total funding			\$ 4,000,000

1	D.	Waiakea Penisula	ı, Hawaii				
2		Master planning.					
3		Total	funding			\$	2,000,000
4	Ε.	Laupahoehoe comm	nunity publ	ic			
5		charter school,	Hawaii				
6		Photovoltaic sys	stems.				
7		Plans		\$	30,000		
8		Design			30,000		
9		Construction	n		514,215		
10		Total	funding			\$	574,215
11	F.	Laupahoehoe comm	nunity publ	ic			
12		charter school,	Hawaii swi	mming			
13		pool renovation.					
14		Plans		\$	2,500		
15		Design			2,500		
16		Constructio	on		45,000		
17		Total	funding			:	\$ 50,000
18	G.	Paauilo slaughte	rhouse and				
19		rendering plant,	Hawaii				

1	Design and construction for
2	building renovations and
3	infrastructure improvements.
4	Design \$ \$1,000
5	Construction 199,000
6	Total funding \$ 200,000
7	SECTION 2. The appropriation made for the capital
8	improvement projects authorized by this Act shall not lapse at
9	the end of the fiscal year for which the appropriation is made;
10	provided that all moneys from the appropriation that are
11	unencumbered as of June 30, 2018, shall lapse as of that date.
12	SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective
13	capital improvement projects set forth in section 1 shall be
14	expended by the designated expending agency for the purposes of
15	this Act.
16	SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2015.
17	111.1
	INTRODUCED BY: HAKASHUMA
	JAN 2 9 2015

Report Title:

CIP; 1st Representative District

Description:

Authorizes the issuance of general obligation bonds and appropriates funds for capital improvement projects in the 1st representative district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.